FY 1999 Section 157 INCENTIVE Grants

State

Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
D.C.

Georgia
Hawaii
Illinois
Indiana

Iowa

Kansas
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
South Dakota
Texas

Utah
Vermont

FY 1999 Funds
$25,400
$941,100
$205,700
$16,768,300
$472,700
$48,400
$220,700
$2,113,500
$494,200
$83,100
$92,700
$790,900
$199,200
$680,100
$33,850
$724,800
$290,100
$100,500
$135,800
$986,100
$148,300
$195,700
$43,700
$603,100
$1,585,000
$3,453,700
$5,644,200
$88,400
$1,237,700
$1,465,000
$1,496,200
$410,700
$7,407,200
$141,400
$41,500

3/99



Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wyoming
Puerto Rico
TOTAL

$43,700
$2,641,000
$140,500
$17,400
$131,800
$52,648,000



